NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
PARLIAMENTARY QUESTION NO: 1193
DATE OF QUESTION: 18 OCTOBER 2019
DATE OF SUBMISSION: 01 NOVEMBER 2019
Mr F J Mulder (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services:
(1) Whether the National Prosecuting Authority is planning on prosecuting a certain person (name furnished);
(2) whether he will make a statement on the matter?			
NW2402E



REPLY:

(1) The National Prosecuting Authority (NPA) can only prosecute when there is a complainant who opened a criminal docket at the police station. At this stage, we are not aware of any case lodged with the police against the person referred to.
(2) No, 
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Mr F J Mulder (FF Plus) to ask the Minister of Justice and Correctional Services

:

 

(1)

 

Whether the National Prosecuting Authority is planning on prosecuting a certain 

person (name furnished);

 

(2)

 

whether he will make a statement on the matter?
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